

17

MACT 152/25

ABHA BHARTI Vs. AKHILESH

23.04.2025

Present: Sh. A K Pandey, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Sujit Jaiswal, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance  
Company.

The parties have submitted that there are chances of settlement and same may be referred before Lok Adalat.

Heard.

In view of submissions made, by Ld. counsel for the parties, the present case is referred to Lok Adalat to be held on **10.05.2025**.

In case the matter is not settled, put up for filing WS/legal offer on 02.06.2025.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**23.04.2025**