

29

MACT 152/25

ABHA BHARTI Vs. AKHILESH

07.05.2025

Present: Ms. Dhaneshwari, Ld. LAC for petitioner(through
VC)

None for respondents.

Notice has been served upon R2.

R1 & R3 are already served.

Respondents are directed to file reply by NDOH,
otherwise their right to file WS will be closed.

Put up for filing WS/legal offer on 28.07.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
07.05.2025