

**39 M A C T 152/25**  
**ABHA BHARTI Vs. AKHILESH**

10.12.2025

Present: Ms. Dhaneshwari, Ld. LAC for the petitioner alongwith father of petitioner in person.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Sujit Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance (through VC).

Matter is listed for pre lok adalat hearing. It is submitted by R3 that petitioner has not shared the medical bills/treatment record. Hemce, matter adjourned.

Petitioner is directed to share the medical bills and treatment record to R3 so that R3 can come with revise legal offer, if any on NDOH.

List for pre lok adalat hearing on 06.01.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**10.12.2025**