

38 M A C T 152-25
ABHA BHARTI Vs. AKHILESH

23.02.2026

Present: None for petitioner
None for R1 & R2.
Sh. Surjeet Jaiswal and Ms. Anju, Ld. counsels for
Insurance Company.

Issue notice to petitioner to be served through IO
personally with direction to IO to remain present with petitioner
on NDOH.

List on **02.03.2026**.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
23.02.2026