

89 M A C T 152/25  
ABHA BHARTI Vs. AKHILESH

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: None for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Sujit Jaiswal, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

Notice to petitioner not served. Issue Show Cause Notice to IO to explain in writing why the cost shall not be imposed upon him. Fresh **notice** be issued to petitioner through SHO PS concerned before lok adalat on 22.03.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**14.03.2026**

At this stage, Ms. Dhaneshwari, Ld. LAC for petitioner alongwith father of petitioner in person has appeared and apprised of the NDOH and order.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**14.03.2026**